

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5406/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2010 in
3458/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MCRLC No.

ROOP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7331 of 2010
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.for
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidhartha Dave,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties
and also examined the MLC report dated 7/6/2010. We
feel that a case to grant anticipatory bail is made
out. Accordingly, we direct that in case the
petitioners are arrested, they shall be released on
bail to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer.
The special leave petition is disposed of
accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER